

# **PPAP Automotive Limited**

## Q1FY19 Earnings Call

FRIDAY, 3<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST at 11:30 a.m.

**Delhi, 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2018:** PPAP Automotive Ltd. a leading manufacturer of automotive sealing systems, interior and exterior automotive parts in India, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on Friday, 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018 @ 11:30 a.m. to discuss the Company's Q1FY19 financial performance.

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director and Mr. Manish Dhariwal, Chief Financial Officer will represent PPAP Automotive Ltd. on the call.

The conference call will follow PPAP Automotive Ltd.'s financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 to be announced today, Thursday, 2nd August, 2018. Following the announcement, the financial results will be available on the corporate website - www.ppapco.in.

### **DETAILS OF THE CONFERENCE CALL**

| Timing                            | 11:30 a.m. IST on Friday, 3rd August, 2018 |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Conference dial-in Primary number | +91 22 6280 1341 / +91 22 7115 8242        |
| Local Access Number               | +91-7045671221                             |
| Hong Kong Local Access Number     | 800964448                                  |
| Singapore Local Access Number     | 8001012045                                 |
| UK Local Access Number            | 08081011573                                |
| USA Local Access Number           | 18667462133                                |

### About PPAP Automotive Limited (<u>www.ppapco.in</u>; BSE: 532934; NSE: PPAP)

The Company was established in 1978 for the manufacture of custom made extrusion products. The Company commenced the automotive parts business in 1985 with the start of production of Maruti (Maruti Suzuki) cars in the Indian market. Over the years, PPAP has been continuously adding more and more products to its product range. The automotive sealing systems product range includes Outer Belt Molding (Black type / Bright type), Inner Belt Molding, Windshield Molding, Roof Molding, Quarter Window Molding, Air spoiler, A-Pillar Garnish, B-Pillar Garnish, Body Side Protector, Skirt Air Damper and Slide Rail system etc. The Company also manufactures interior and exterior Injection molded products like Door Trims, Interior Pillars, Rear Parcel Shelf, Trunk Linings and Fender Inner etc.

The Company is a leading manufacturer of automotive sealing systems, interior and exterior automotive parts in India. The Company's state of the art manufacturing facilities are located in Northern, Western and Southern India viz. Noida (U.P.), Surajpur (U.P.), Chennai (Tamil Nadu) and Pathredi (Rajasthan). The registered office of the Company is located at New Delhi. The Company has established facilities at Noida, Greater Noida, Gujarat, Rajasthan and Chennai to cater its customers demand.

#### For more information contact:

Mr. Manish Dhariwal (CFO) **PPAP Automotive Ltd.** Tel: +91 -120-2462553

Fax: +91 23536205

E-mail: manish.dhariwal@ppapco.com

Snighter A/Pratik Patil

Concept Investor Relations Tel: +022 40558900

M: 9819123804 / +91 8291510324 E-mail: snighter@conceptpr.com/

pratik@conceptpr.com

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Regd. Office: B-206A Sector 81, Phase II, Noida 201305 Uttar Pradesh, India Phone: +91 120 2462552/ +91 120 2462553; Fax No.: +91 120 2461371

Email: info@ppapco.com; Website: www.ppapco.in